## 2006-07 Fee Schedule

	Approved 2005-06	Approved 2006-07	Change
y-wide Fees			
Return Check Charges	\$20 00	\$25 00	\$5 00
Note All departments except those established in Ordinance 8	9-0214 (Utility Service Regulations)		
Copy Charges			
Citizen Requested Fax Transmittals			
Fax Destination Austin Area	\$0.10 per page	\$0.10 per page	
Fax Destination State	\$0.50 per page	\$0 50 per page	
Fax Destination National	\$1 00 per page	\$1.00 per page	
Readily available materials			
Readily available materials			
Copies	\$0.10 per page	\$0 10 per page	
	\$0 10 per page at cost	\$0 10 per page at cost	
Copies			
Copies Supplies Postage	at cost	at cost	
Copies Supplies	at cost	at cost	
Copies Supplies Postage Non readily available materials	at cost at cost	at cost at cost	
Copies Supplies Postage Non readily available materials Copies	at cost at cost \$0 10 per page	at cost at cost \$0 10 per page	
Copies Supplies Postage Non readily available materials Copies Labor	at cost at cost \$0 10 per page \$15 00 per hour	at cost at cost \$0 10 per page \$15 00 per hour	
Copies Supplies Postage Non readily available materials Copies Labor Overhead (charged for over 50 copies)	at cost at cost \$0 10 per page \$15 00 per hour 20% of labor chgs	at cost at cost \$0 10 per page \$15 00 per hour 20% of labor chgs	
Copies Supplies Postage Non readily available materials Copies Labor Overhead (charged for over 50 copies) Supplies	at cost at cost \$0 10 per page \$15 00 per hour 20% of labor chgs at cost	at cost at cost \$0 10 per page \$15 00 per hour 20% of labor chgs at cost	
Copies Supplies Postage Non readily available materials Copies Labor Overhead (charged for over 50 copies) Supplies Postage Other Material Diskette or CD	at cost at cost \$0 10 per page \$15 00 per hour 20% of labor chgs at cost at cost at cost \$1 00 or actual cost	at cost at cost \$0 10 per page \$15 00 per hour 20% of labor chgs at cost at cost \$1 00 or actual cost	
Copies Supplies Postage Non readily available materials Copies Labor Overhead (charged for over 50 copies) Supplies Postage Other Material Diskette or CD Computer magnetic tape (depending on width)	at cost at cost \$0 10 per page \$15 00 per hour 20% of labor chgs at cost at cost at cost \$1 00 or actual cost \$11 00-\$13 50 or actual cost	at cost at cost \$0 10 per page \$15 00 per hour 20% of labor chgs at cost at cost at cost \$1 00 or actual cost \$11 00 \$13 50 or actual cost	
Copies Supplies Postage Non readily available materials Copies Labor Overhead (charged for over 50 copies) Supplies Postage Other Material Diskette or CD Computer magnetic tape (depending on width) VHS Video Cassette	at cost at cost \$0 10 per page \$15 00 per hour 20% of labor chgs at cost at cost at cost \$1 00 or actual cost \$11 00-\$13 50 or actual cost \$2 50 or actual cost	at cost at cost \$0 10 per page \$15 00 per hour 20% of labor chgs at cost at cost at cost \$1 00 or actual cost \$11 00 \$13 50 or actual cost \$2 50 or actual cost	
Copies Supplies Postage Non readily available materials Copies Labor Overhead (charged for over 50 copies) Supplies Postage Other Material Diskette or CD Computer magnetic tape (depending on width) VHS Video Cassette Digital Video Disk	at cost at cost \$0 10 per page \$15 00 per hour 20% of labor chgs at cost at cost \$1 00 or actual cost \$11 00-\$13 50 or actual cost \$2 50 or actual cost \$3 00	at cost at cost \$0 10 per page \$15 00 per hour 20% of labor chgs at cost at cost \$1 00 or actual cost \$11 00 \$13 50 or actual cost \$2 50 or actual cost \$3 00 or actual cost	
Copies Supplies Postage Non readily available materials Copies Labor Overhead (charged for over 50 copies) Supplies Postage Other Material Diskette or CD Computer magnetic tape (depending on width) VHS Video Cassette Digital Video Disk Audio Cassette	at cost at cost \$0 10 per page \$15 00 per hour 20% of labor chgs at cost at cost at cost \$1 00 or actual cost \$11 00-\$13 50 or actual cost \$2 50 or actual cost	at cost at cost \$0 10 per page \$15 00 per hour 20% of labor chgs at cost at cost at cost \$1 00 or actual cost \$11 00 \$13 50 or actual cost \$2 50 or actual cost	
Copies Supplies Postage Non readily available materials Copies Labor Overhead (charged for over 50 copies) Supplies Postage Other Material Diskette or CD Computer magnetic tape (depending on width) VHS Video Cassette Digital Video Disk	at cost at cost \$0 10 per page \$15 00 per hour 20% of labor chgs at cost at cost \$1 00 or actual cost \$11 00-\$13 50 or actual cost \$2 50 or actual cost \$3 00	at cost at cost \$0 10 per page \$15 00 per hour 20% of labor chgs at cost at cost \$1 00 or actual cost \$11 00 \$13 50 or actual cost \$2 50 or actual cost \$3 00 or actual cost	

## 2006-07 Fee Schedule

City-wide Fees				
Parking Rates for City Facilities				
The City manager may set a rate* for public use of a City parking facility in an amount not to	exceed			
\$10 0	) per vehicle in/out	\$10.00	per vehicle in/out	
	for evening rates		for evening rates	
\$25.0	) per day for day-	\$25.00	per day for day	
•	time rates	+=0 00	time rates	
\$200 O	per month for	\$200.00	per month for	
9000		\$300.00	•	
	day time contract		day-time contract	
	parking rates		parking rates	

\*The rate must be com ıμ 5 p чу ιy provided however that a parking rate may be waived or modified by the city manager

(1) To avoid financial hardship to a member of the public in an emergency situation enhance public convenience safety or improve efficiency of a parking facility

(2) To comply with the terms of a parking contract authorized by the city council

(3) To facilitate public access to city officials and meetings or

**City-wide Fees** 

(4) To reduce street congestion during significant public events attracting large numbers of people at a venue in the vicinity of a parking facility

Note These authonzed parking charges apply to City parking facilities unless a fee for a specific event or location is otherwise prescribed in this fee schedule or other ordinance